for this is the witness of God which he hath testified of his Son. 

Multiple Christian denominations like to refer to the false doctrine 

as Jesus being God, based on this one witness verse.    

John 10:30 - I and my Father are one. 

Jesus referred to God as “my Father” One hundred and three (103) 

times in the New Testament.  Witnesses: Matthew, Mark, Luke, 

John, Paul, Peter and John in Revelations.  It is clear, that Jesus 

is the Son and God is his Father.  Jesus respected his Father.  

God told you exactly how to worship him in spirit and truth.

[...]

things by his Word.   In the lessons, Word and Jesus Is POE, the 

study of the witnesses and the testimonies leading to the 

doctrine that Jesus is a man, sent by God.  From these 

testimonies you know the following: 

Jesus referred to God as “my Father” One hundred and three (103) 

times in the New Testament.  Witnesses: Matthew, Mark, Luke, 

John, Paul, Peter and John in Revelations.  It is clear, that Jesus 

is man and as the Son of God, God is his Father.  Jesus 

respected his Father.  God told you exactly how to worship him